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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
KLO ACQUISITION, LLC 04/14/2020 Limited Liability Company:
DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: 185 WEST MAIN FINANCIAL, LLC
Street Address: 185 W Main Street, Suite A

City: New Concord

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43762

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |4757604 EVOKE

Registration Number: |5360779 EXTENT PADDLE GEAR

Registration Number: |5246891 KEEP LIVING <
Registration Number: |5251634 KL OUTDOOR §
Registration Number: |4703826 SUNDOLPHIN g
Registration Number: |5120575 THIRD COAST 4
Registration Number: |5509067 X s

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone: 7166261564
Email: esimpson@idealawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Ellen Simpson
Address Line 1: 5555 Main St
Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KLOG101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen S. Simpson
SIGNATURE: /Ellen S. Simpson/
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLO Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter
“ASSIGNOR”), represents that it is the owner of the trademarks that are the subject of the
applicable governmental agency in the applicable jurisdiction, such as the United States Patent &
Trademark Office, registrations and applications listed on the attached exhibit (the “Marks”); and

WHEREAS, 185 West Main Financial, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company
(hereinafter “ASSIGNEE”), is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2020, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into that certain
Asset Purchase Agreement (the “APA”), pursuant to which ASSIGNOR sold, among other
things, the Marks to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and
interest in and to the Marks, together with the entire goodwill associated with the Marks, the
right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, or
breach thereof, and the rights to recover, collect and own any monetary or other damages, and to
obtain injunctive relief, as a result thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be
performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful
documents, as ASSIGNEE may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this
assignment and to permit ASSIGNEE to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Marks
in the applicable jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that, to the extent there is a conflict between this
Trademark Assignment and the APA, the APA shall control.

[Signature Page Follows]
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AN TESTIM

ONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment instrument as

, 2020.

{8706070:2 }

ASSIGNOR:

KLO ACQUISITION, LLC
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Title: R

ASSIGNEE:
185 WEST MAIN FINANCIAL, LLC

By:

Print Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, ASSIGNOR has executed thiis
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ASSIGNOR:

KLO ACQUISITION, LLC

By:

assignment instrument as
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EXHIBIT
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Trademark Reference

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

2942522-000001

Owners

KLC Acquisition, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

KLC Acqui

on, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

n, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

KLC Acquisition, LLG

Mark Name

EVOKE (STYLIZED}

EVOKE (STYLIZED}

EVOKE (STYLIZED}

EXTENT PADDLE GEAR (STYLIZED}

5 FIVE PEAKS {AND DESIGN}

5 FIVE PEAKS {AND DESIGN}

5 FIVE PEAKS {AND DESIGN}

FIVE PEAKS (AND DESIGN}

5 FIVE PEAKS {AND DESIGN}

KEEP LIVING

KL QUTDOOR LOGO

KL QUTDOOR LOGO

KL QUTDOOR LOGO

KL QUTDOOR LOGO

SUNDOLPHIN {AND DESIGN}

SUNDOLPHIN {AND DESIGN}

Mark Image

K
SRR
iR

Word - Stylised Letters
ENTENT

Mark Type

Word - Stylised Letters

Word - Stylised Letters

Word & Device

Word & Device

Word & Device

Word & Device

AR

Word & Device

Word - Block Letters

B ctaced

Word & Device

Kl

FTSLR

Word & Device

Word & Device

L.

aTSLan,

Word & Device

Word & Device

SN INN,

Word & Device

Country

Ganada

European Union

United States of America

United States of America

Ganada

European Union

United States of America

European Union

United States of America

United States of America

International

European Union

United States of America

Ganada

Status Application Number
Registered 1714179
Registered 013720371
Registered  86/360/621
Registered  87/091,306
Allowed 1786772
Registered 015810991
Registered  86/868 545
Registered 013771621
Registered UK00003173319
Registered 86/628,137
Registered  86/628,210
Registered A0054474
Registered A0054474

Registered 014788285

Registered  86/368,263

Registered 1715123

Filed Date

2015-02-08

2015-02-09

2014-08-07

2016-07-01

2016-06-13

2016-07-04

2016-01-07

2015-02-25

2018-07-07

2015-05-13

2015-05-13

2015-11-09

2015-11-09

2015-11-10

2014-08-15

2015-02-12

Number

TMA946195

013720371

4,757,804

5,360,779

TMA1,059,799

015810991

5317,709

013771621

UK00003173319

5,246,891

5,251,634

1288149

1288149

014788285

4,703,826

TMA940771

2016-08-15

2015-11-28

2015-08-16

2017-12-19

2019-10-21

2017-03-15

2017-10-24

2015-08-23

2016-11-11

2017-07-18

2017-07-25

2015-11-09

2015-11-09

2016-05-01

2015-03-17

2016-08-13

Date

Classes

12,28

12,28

12,28

12,28

11,1228

11,1228

12,28

0212

Class Description

12 - Kayaks; accessories for kayaks, namely kayak paddles, spray skirts, seats, namely
seats exclusively for kayaks, cockpit cavers and rudder kits, none relating to land o_K M
amphibious transport

12 - 12 - Kayaks; accessories for kayaks, namely kayak paddles, spray skirts, mmmﬁR A
exclusively for kayaks, cockpit covers and rudder kits; none relating to land or amphigigss
transport R R
12 - 12 - Kayaks; accessories for kayaks, namely kayak paddles, spray skirts, seat:

exclusively for kayaks, cockpit covers and rudder kits; none relating to land or mEan F
transport

12 - Cartop kayak carriers

28 - Recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, SUP (stand up

paddleboard) paddles, kayak spray skirts, paddle leashes and straps, deck bags ma&‘

E

for use on kayaks, kayak scupper plugs, kayak anchor
11 - portable ies for portable namely, hand wash st:
mobile restroom units featuring incorporated tow trailers; hand wash stations and si
free standing hand wash stations and sinks; hand wash stations and sinks for
incorparation into portable restrooms

11 - portable for portable namely, hand wash station;
mobile restroom units featuring incorporated tow trailers; hand wash stations and sinks:
free standing hand wash stations and sinks; hand wash stations and sinks for
incorparation into portable restrooms

11 - portable for portable namely, hand wash stations;
mobile restroom units featuring incorporated tow trailers; hand wash stations and sinks;
free standing hand wash stations and sinks; hand wash stations and sinks for
corporation into portable restrooms

11 - portable ies for portable namely hand wash stations;
mobile restroom units featuring incorporated tow trailers; hand wash stations and sinks;
free standing hand wash stations and sinks; hand wash stations and sinks for
incorparation into portable restrooms

11 - Portable ies for portable namely, hand wash stations;
mobile restroom units featuring incorporated tow trailers; hand wash stations and sinks;
free standing hand wash stations and sinks; hand wash stations and sinks for

12 - Recreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, canoes, paddleboards, pedal boats, fishing
boats and dinghies; recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, kayak
spray skirts, kayak seats, kayak cockpit covers; kayak rudder kits comprising rudder
blades, clevis pins, and cotter rings; canoe paddles, oars, moaring covers and bimini tops
for pedal boats

28 - field blinds used in hunting; stand up paddle boards; sleds

12 - Recreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, canoes, paddleboards, pedal boats, fishing
boats and dinghies; recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, kayak
spray skirts, kayak seats, kayak cockpit covers; kayak rudder kits comprising rudder
blades, clevis pins, and cotter rings; canoe paddles, oars, moaring covers and bimini tops
for pedal boats

28 - field ds used in hunting; stand up paddle boards; sleds

12 - Recreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, canoes, pedal boats, fishing boats and
dinghies; recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, kayak spray skirts,
kayak seats, kayak cockpit covers; kayak rudder kits comprising rudder blades, clavis
pins, and cotter rings; canoe paddles, oars, mooring covers and kimini tops for pedal
boats

28 - Field blinds used in hunting; stand up paddle boards; sleds; paddleboards

11 - Portable baths; bathroom accessories, namely, portable hand stations; bath units
mobile trailer embedded; stations hand and sinks; separate stations for hand and sinks;
washing stations and sinks for integrated into portable baths

12 - Ships entertainment, namely, canoes, hidropedales fishing boats and boats;
accessories for pleasure boats, namely, uppers canoeing, oars, covers and hoods for
idropedales mooring

28 - Gayolas for hunting; ; sleighs [sports articles]; paddle boards

11 - Portable ies for portable namely, hand wash stations;
mobile restroom units featuring incorporated tow trailers; hand wash stations and sinks;
free standing hand wash stations and sinks; hand wash stations and sinks for
incorparation into portable restrooms

12 - Recreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, canoes, pedal boats, fishing boats and
dinghies; recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, kayak spray skirts,
kayak seats, kayak cockpit covers, kayak rudder kits, canoe paddles, oars, mooring
covers and bimini tops for pedal boats

28 - Field blinds used in hunting; stand up paddle boards; sleds; paddleboards

12 - recreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, canoes, paddleboards, pedal boats, fishing
boats and dinghies; recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, kayak
spray skirts, canoe paddles, oars, mooring covers and bimini tops for pedal boats; sleds
for transport purpases

12 - Recreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, canoes, pedal boats, fishing boats and
inghies; recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, kayak spray skirts,
canoe paddles, oars, mooring covers and bimini tops for pedal boats; sleds for transport
purpases

28 - Paddleboards
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2942522-000001

2942522-000001
2942522-000001
2942522-000001
2942522-000001

2942522-000001

KLC Acquisition, LLG
KLC Acquisition, LLG
KLC Acquisition, LLG

SUNDOLPHIN {AND DESIGN}

TERRAIN
TERRAIN
TERRAIN
THIRD GOAST {AND DESIGN}

X {(PADDLE DESIGN}

Word & Device

Word - Block Letters
Word - Block Letters
Word - Block Letters

./meu £y} Word & Device

Der

e

European Union

United States of America
Ganada

European Union

United States of America

United States of America

Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered

013744495

86/525,797
1740471

014450084
86/766,742

87/091,338

2015-02-16

2015-02-05
2015-08-05
2015-08-05
2015-09-24

2016-07-01

013744495

5,548,202
TMA979735
014450084
5,120,575

5,509,087

2015-07-30

2018-08-21
2017-08-31
2015-12-02
2017-01-10

2018-07-03

12,28

12,28

28
12

12,28

12 - Recreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, canoes, pedal boats, fishing boats and
dinghies; recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, kayak spray
canoe paddles, oars, mooring covers and kimini tops for pedal boats; sleds for tran
purpases

28 - Paddleboards

28 - Field blinds used in hunting; Sleds

12 - Kayaks

12 - Class 12: Gartop kayak carriers

28 - Class 28: Recreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, SUP (s
up paddleboard) paddles, kayak spray skirts, paddle leashes and straps, deck bag:
adapted for use on kayaks, kayak scupper plugs, kayak anchor kits
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