OP \$190.00 4757604

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM576484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KLO ACQUISITION, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	185 WEST MAIN FINANCIAL, LLC
Street Address:	185 W Main Street, Suite A
City:	New Concord
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43762
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757604	EVOKE
Registration Number:	5360779	EXTENT PADDLE GEAR
Registration Number:	5246891	KEEP LIVING
Registration Number:	5251634	KL OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	4703826	SUNDOLPHIN
Registration Number:	5120575	THIRD COAST
Registration Number:	5509067	X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: esimpson@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Simpson Address Line 1: 5555 Main St

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLOG101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen S. Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/

Total Attachments: 6
source=KLO Acquisition Trademark Assignment (fully-executed) (8802211x7AB84)#page1.tif
source=KLO Acquisition Trademark Assignment (fully-executed) (8802211x7AB84)#page2.tif
source=KLO Acquisition Trademark Assignment (fully-executed) (8802211x7AB84)#page3.tif
source=KLO Acquisition Trademark Assignment (fully-executed) (8802211x7AB84)#page4.tif
source=KLO Acquisition Trademark Assignment (fully-executed) (8802211x7AB84)#page5.tif

source=KLO Acquisition Trademark Assignment (fully-executed) (8802211x7AB84)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLO Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents that it is the owner of the trademarks that are the subject of the applicable governmental agency in the applicable jurisdiction, such as the United States Patent & Trademark Office, registrations and applications listed on the attached exhibit (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, 185 West Main Financial, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2020, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA"), pursuant to which ASSIGNOR sold, among other things, the Marks to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the entire goodwill associated with the Marks, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, or breach thereof, and the rights to recover, collect and own any monetary or other damages, and to obtain injunctive relief, as a result thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as ASSIGNEE may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this assignment and to permit ASSIGNEE to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Marks in the applicable jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that, to the extent there is a conflict between this Trademark Assignment and the APA, the APA shall control.

[Signature Page Follows]

{8706070:2}

of_	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment instrument as, 2020.
	ASSIGNOR:
	KLO ACQUISITION, LLC
	Print Name: BUADE () (E)
	Title: JOG NANDEN
	ASSIGNEE:
	185 WEST MAIN FINANCIAL, LLC
	By:
	Print Name:

IN TESTIMONY WI of <u>April 14</u> , 2020.	HEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment instrument
	ASSIGNOR: KLO ACQUISITION, LLC
	Ву:
	Print Name:
	Title:
	ASSIGNEE:
	185 WEST MAIN FINANCIAL, LLC
	By: 4 CV
	Print Name: Stwa C.11
	Title: Operating PArtners

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

as

EXHIBIT

{8706070:2}

2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	2942522-000001	Trademark Reference
KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLG	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	KLO Acquisition, LLC	Owners
SUNDOLPHIN (AND DESIGN)	SUNDOLPHIN (AND DESIGN)	KL OUTDOOR LOGO	кі. ОЛТВООН LOGO	KL OUTDOOR LOGO	KL OUTDOOR LOGO	KEEP LIVING	5 FIVE PEAKS (AND DESIGN)	FIVE PEAKS (AND DESIGN)	5 FIVE PEAKS (AND DESIGN)	5 FIVE PEAKS (AND DESIGN)	5 FIVE PEAKS (AND DESIGN)	EXTENT PADDLE GEAR (STYLIZED)	EVOKE (STYLIZED)	EVOKE (STYLIZED)	EVOKE (STYLIZED)	Mark Name
	Neintedonis	Societies	\Z	ሯ	Ž	P	•						NO. CO	evox.	evoke	Mark Image
Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word - Block Letters	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word - Stylised Letters	Word - Stylised Letters	Word - Stylised Letters	Word - Stylised Letters	Mark Type
Canada	United States of America	European Union	Mexico	International	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	European Union	United States of America	European Union	Canada	United States of America	United States of America	European Union	Canada	Country
Registered 1715123	Registered 88/368,263	Registered 014788285	Registered A0054474	Registered A0054474	Registered 86/628,210	Registered 86/628,137	Registered UK00003173319	Registered 013771621	Registered 86/868,545	Registered 015610991	Allowed 1786772	Registered 87/091,306	Registered 86/360/621	Registered 013720371	Registered 1714179	Status Application Number
2015-02-12 TMA940771	2014-08-15 4,703,826	2015-11-10 014788285	2015-11-09 12881-49	2015-11-09 1288149	2015-05-13 5,251,634	2015-05-13 5,246,891	2016-07-07 UK00003173319	2015-02-25 013771621	2016-01-07 5,317,709	2016-07-04 015610991	2016-06-13 TMA1,059,799	2016-07-01 5,360,779	2014-08-07 4,757,604	2015-02-09 013720371	2015-02-06 TMA946195	Filed Date
2016-06-13	2015-03-17	2016-05-01	2015-11-09	2015-11-09	2017-07-25	2017-07-18	2016-11-11	2015-06-23	2017-10-24	2017-03-15	2019-10-21	2017-12-19	2015-06-16	2015-11-28	2016-08-15	
12,28	12	11,12,28	11,12,28	12,28	12,28	12.28	=	=	Ξ	Ξ	=	12,28	rio.	ż	12	International Classes

Class Description
12 - Kayalsis, accessiones for kayalsis, namely kayak paddless, spray skiris, seats, namely agains suchainary for kayalsis, characteris and odder kits, none relating to land on the annihibitus transport
12 - 12 - Kayalsis, accessiones for kayalsis, namely kayak paddless, spray skiris, seating a coursishing for kayalsis, cockeli covers and rudder kits; none relating to land or amphibitus transport
12 - 12 - Kayalsis, accessiones for kayalsis, namely kayak paddless, spray skiris, seating a carciasively for kayalsis, cockeli covers and rudder kits; none relating to land or amphibitus transport
12 - 12 - Kayalsis, accessiones for kayalsis, namely kayak paddless, SIP (stand to 23 - Recentational watercraft accessiones, namely, kayak paddless, SIP (stand to 23 - Recentational watercraft accessiones for transport accessiones for portable restrorons, namely, kayak paddless, SIP (stand to 23 - Recentational watercraft accessiones for portable restrorons, accessiones and sinks; had water stations and sinks; in the standing incorporated to wrallers; had water stations and sinks; in the standing incorporated to wrallers; had water actions and sinks; in the standing had water stations and sinks; had water stations and sinks; in the standing had water stations and sinks; had water sta

delationals dealationals deficiently find the paddle boards; sleds field blinds used in huming; stand up paddle boards; sleds field blinds used in huming; kayaks, carnoss, paddleboards, podal boars, fishing field blinds; forceational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddles, kayak sa and dinghles; forceational watercraft accessories; lavak under kits compressing nudder yskirts, kayak sa eats, kayak cockid; cornes; kayak nudder kits compressing nudder se, cheis pins, and conter rings; carnos paddles, oars, mooring covers and birmin tops and linosit tops. Becreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, canoes, podal boats, itshing boats and hies; reoreational watercraft accessories, namely, kayak paddies, kayak spray skrits, sk easts, kayak codpil covers; kayak nudder tils comprising undder blades, clevis and cotter rings; canoe paddies, cars, mooring covers and bimini tops for pedal ield blinds used in hunting; stand up paddle boards; sleds

ield blinds used in hunting; stand up paddle boards; sleds; paddleboards

11 - Portable balls, is distributed and sense in production and the mobile trade in the sense in mobile trade and sinks; separate stations for hand and sinks; washing sations and softs for insparated into portable balls.

12 - Ships entertainment, namely, canoes, hidropedales lishing boats and boats; accessories for pleasure boats, annelly, uppers canoeing, care, covers and hoods for hidropedales morning.

13 - Gayales for huming; sleights (sports articles); paddle boards.

14 - Portable nestrooms; accessories for portable restrooms, namely, heads stations and sinks; for receivable restrooms the stations and sinks; hand weak stations and sinks; for estanding hand weak stations and sinks; for incorporation into portable restrooms, kayaks, canoes, pedal boats, lishing boats and displites; retreational weatmoral canessories; namely, kayak paddles, kayak stray skirts, kayak seats, kayak coolid; crowers, kayak coater one paddles, care, morning covers and displites; recreational weatmoral consistency and top baddle boards; sleds; paddleboards.

12 - Recreational weatmoral consistency and the boards; sleds; paddleboards.

12 - Recreational weatmoral consistency and the boards; sleds; paddleboards.

12 - Recreational weathers and the paddleboards.

13 - February skirts, canoe paddles, kayak consistency paddleboards.

13 - February skirts, canoe paddles, kayak canoes, paddleboards, poddleboards should be paddles, canoes, paddleboards.

13 - February skirts, canoe paddles, canoes, canoe, but paddleboards.

14 - recreational weathers, canoe, paddleboards.

15 - recreational weathers, canoe, canoe, paddleboards.

16 - recreational weathers, canoe, canoe, paddleboards.

17 - recreational weathers, canoe, canoe, paddleboards.

18 - February skirts, canoe, paddles, canoes, sanoe, but you be paddleboards.

19 - recreational weathers, canoe, canoe, paddleboards.

10 - recreational weathers, canoe, canoe, paddleboards.

11 - recreational weathers, canoe, canoe, paddleboards.

anscant purposes.
Anscant purp

REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0212

12 - Class 12: Cartop kayak carners 28 - Class 28: Recreational watercraft accesso up paddleboard) paddles, kayak spray skirts, pu adapted for use on kayaks, kayak scupper plug	12,28	2018-07-03	2018-07-01 5,509,067	Registered 87/091,338	United States of America	Davice	X (PADDLE DESIGN)	KLO acquisition, LLC X (PADDLE DESIGN	2942522-000001
12 - Kayaks	12	2017-01-10		Registered 86/766,742	United States of America	ি মুট্টার প্রস্তুত্ব Word & Device	THIRD COAST (AND DESIGN)	KLO Acquisition, LLC	2942522-000001
28 - Field blinds used in hunting; Sleds	28	2015-12-02	2015-08-05 014450084	Registered 014450084	European Union	Word - Block Letters	TERRAIN		2942522-000001
28 - Field blinds used in hunting; Sleds	28	2017-08-31		Registered 1740471	Canada	Word - Block Letters	TERRAIN	KLO Acquisition, LLC	2942522-000001
28 - Class 28: Field blinds used in hunting	12,28	2018-08-21	2015-02-05 5,546,202	Registered 86/525,797	United States of America	Word - Block Letters	TERRAIN	KLO Acquisition, LLC	2942522-000001
12 - Class 12: Utility sleds									
28 - Paddleboards	12,28	2015-07-30	2015-02-16 013744495	Registered 013744495	European Union	Word & Device	SUNDOLPHIN (AND DESIGN)	KLO Acquisition, LLC	2942522-000001
purposes									
canoe paddles, oars, mooring covers and bimir									
dinghies; recreational watercraft accessories, n						· Approximation			
12 - Recreational watercraft, namely, kayaks, c						Tilhannin			

dayaks, canoes, pedal boats, fishing boats and stories, namely, kayak spray skrits, and bimini tops for pedal boats; sleds for trank with the stories of the

REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 05/14/2020